EXHIBIT HALL

Doddridge County Fair 2023

Home Arts & Crafts,
Gardening,
And Photography Exhibits

For More Information Call the Office
304-873-1801
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Rules

Exhibit Check-in:
Monday, August 14, 4:00 — 8:00 p.m. & Tuesday, August 15, 8:00 a.m.— Noon

Adult Exhibitors may have (1) entry per class.

Open to amateurs only (recreational hobby, not for livelihood).

Iltems must be original work of exhibitor.

Youth Sub-Classes are available for exhibitors 14 years and under. Exhibit must be original work of the

youth.
Exhibits may not be priced for sale.

Exhibits must be items not exhibited previously at the Fair.

Must be made within the last year and be new and unused. No old, used, or soiled items are to be
exhibited.

The committee will take every precaution for the safekeeping of exhibits but will not be responsible for loss or
damage.

Decisions of the judges are final.

If, in the opinion of the judges, a class does not have an entry worthy of a prize, none will be awarded. An
entry will not necessarily win first place because it is the only entry in that class.

Only judges and members of the committee will be allowed in the room during judging.
Cash premiums awarded by the Doddridge County Fair Association and Doddridge County CEOS.
1t - $3.00 + ribbon 2"¢-$2.00 + ribbon 3 -$1.00 + ribbon Others — Participation ribbon

Canned and Dried Food Rules: Canned foods must be exhibited in standard pint or quart canning jars. Exhibits
must have standard lids and bands, except jellies will be accepted in jelly jars with standard lids (no paraffin
wax seal). Canned goods will be judged on color, placement in jars, uniformity of jars and lids, seal, labeling
and general appearance. Dried foods must be exhibited in a glass jar with tight fitted lid. All items must have
been canned or dried during the previous year.

Baked Goods and Candy Rules: Baked goods and candies must be product of the home, not bakery or store.
Exhibit loaf bread in plastic bag. All other items should be wrapped in transparent covering and placed on
disposable plate furnished by exhibitor. Exhibits judged on appearance, taste, texture, etc.

Flowers and Plants Rules: Flowers and plants must be grown by exhibitor and arranged in container holding
water. Flowers and containers should have pleasing effect, but containers will not be deciding factor. Label
container with your name. Flowering potted plants and foliage plants must be grown or owned by exhibitor for
(3) months. Hanging baskets will be placed on tables. Give description and names of dried flower
arrangements.

Crochet, Knitting, Sewing, and Quilting Rules: Open only to amateurs. Exhibit must be work of exhibitor,
completed since the previous fair. No old, used, or soiled items are to be exhibited. Work judged on
usefulness, construction, appearance, etc.

Best of Show Awards: A special ribbon and $10.00 will be awarded by the judges to one adult exhibit from
each of the (8) categories and one exhibit from the total group of Youth exhibits. Exhibit/premium pick-up
times: Saturday, August 19, 9:00-10:00 p.m. Sunday, August 20, Noon —1:30 p.m. Exhibits may not be
removed prior to this time, so people attending the last day can view all exhibits.

Please note: Some categories may have changed from prior years.



CRAFTS - 000's

Handicrafts
Beadwork
Card Making
Ceramics
Fleece Tied Items
Glass Jar Craft
Holiday Crafts
Jewelry
Macramé & Paracord
String Art

. Pottery

. Recycled Articles

. Rubber Stamping

. Sand Art (Youth Only)

. Scrapbooking

. Soap Making

. Stained Glass

. Tie Dye

. Toys

. Wreaths

. Yard Art

. Any Other Handicraft
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Painting & Drawing - Freehand

22. Acrylic Painting
23. Charcoal Drawing

24. Color Pencil or Pen Drawing
25. Crayon Drawing (Youth Only)

26. Decorative Painting
27. Qil Painting

28. Paint-by-Number Painting

(not freehand)
29. Painted Rock
30. Pencil Drawing
31. Stencil Painting
32. Watercolor Painting
33. Any Other Painting or
Drawing

Photography

34. Photography Black & White

35. Photography Color

Weaving
36. Basketry

37. Rugs

38. Loom Weaving
39. Any Other Weaving

Woodworking
40. Furniture

41. Upcycled Items (Pallets, old

furniture, etc.)
42. Wood Burning
43. Wood Carving

44. Any Other Woodworking

CANNED & DRIED
FOODS - 100’s

Canned Fruit
101. Applesauce

102. Berries

103. Cherries

104. Fruit Pie Filling
105. Peaches

106. Pears

107. Rhubarb

108. Any Other Fruit

Canned Jams
109. Blackberry Jam

110. Blueberry Jam
111. Grape Jam
112. Peach Jam
113. Raspberry Jam
114. Strawberry Jam
115. Any Other Jam

Canned Jellies
116. Apple Jelly

117. Blackberry Jelly
118. Elderberry Jelly
119. Grape Jelly
120. Peach Jelly
121. Pepper lelly
122. Raspberry Jelly
123. Rhubarb Jelly
124. Any Other Jelly

Canned Preserves & Fruit Butter

125. Apple Butter

126. Marmalade

127. Raspberry Preserves
128. Strawberry Preserves
129. Any Other Items

Pickled Goods & Relishes

130. Beans

131. Beets

132. Bread & Butter
133. Chow Chow

134. Corn

135. Dill Pickles

136. Horseradish Pickles
137. Hot Pepper Relish
138. Peppers

139. Relish

140. Sweet Pickles
141. Any Other ltem

Canned Meats

142. Beef

143. Deer

144. Pork

145. Mince Meat
146. Any Other Meat

Canned Vegetables
147. Beets

148. Carrots

149. Corn

150. Green Beans
151. Lima Beans

152. Mixed Vegetables
153. Peas

154. Peppers

155. Peppers in Sauce
156. Potatoes

157. Salsa

158. Sauerkraut

159. Soups

160. Spaghetti Sauce

161. Succotash

162. Tomato diced/stewed
163. Tomato Juice

164. Tomato Sauce



165. Tomato Whole
166. Vegetable Juice
167. Any Other Vegetable

Dried Foods
168. Dried Fruits

169. Dried Herbs

170. Dried Meats

171. Dried Veggies

172. Seeds

173. Any other Dried Food

BAKED GOODS & CANDY

200’s

Breads

201. Biscuits, 3

202. Cornbread, 3

203. Plain Dinner Rolls, 3
204. Pepperoni Rolls, 2

205. Quick Bread, not yeast, %
loaf (zucchini, banana, etc.)
206. Sweet Rolls, 3
207. Yeast Bread, Other Flour,
% loaf
208. Yeast Bread, White Flour,
% loaf
209. Yeast Bread, Wheat Flour,
% loaf
210. Any Other Bread

Cakes & Pies
211. Cake

212. Cupcakes, 3

213. Decorated Specialty, 3
214. Fruit Pie

215. Muffins, 3

216. Any Other Cake

217. Any Other Pie

Candy
218. Candy Assortment

219. Fudge
220. Hand Dipped Candy

221. Hard Candy
222. Molded Candy
223. Any Other Candy

Cookies & Brownies

224. Brownies, 3

225. Cookies, 3

226. Fancy/Unique Cookies, 3
227. Filled Cookies, 3

228. No Bake Cookies, 3

FLOWERS & PLANTS -
300’s

Cut Flowers
301. Cut Flower Arrangement

302. Cut Wildflowers
303. Dahlias, 1 large
304. Dahlias, 3 small
305. Daisies, 3

306. Gladiolus, 3
307. Hydrangea, 1
308. Marigolds, 3
309. Petunias, 3
310. Roses, 3

311. Sunflowers, 3
312. Zinnias, 3

313. Other Cut Flowers

Dried Flowers
314. Dried Flower Arrangement

315. Any Other Dried Flowers

Foliage Plants
316. Ferns

317. Mixed Variety
318. Vining Plant
319. Any Other Foliage Plant

Flowering Potted Plants
320. African Violet

321. Begonias
322. Cactus

323. Fairy Garden

324. Geraniums

325. Impatiens

326. Mixed Variety

327. Orchid

328. Petunias

329. Succulents

330. Any Other Flowering
Potted Plant

CROCHET & KNITTING
400’s

Crochet Work
401. Afghan

402. Baby Articles
403. Clothing, Adult
404. Clothing, Child
405. Dish Cloth
406. Doily

407. Dressed Doll
408. Pillow

409. Placemats
410. Pot Holder
411. Rug

412. Tablecloth
413. Toy or Animal
414. Any Other Crochet Work

Knitting Work
415. Afghan

416. Baby Afghan

417. Baby Articles

418. Clothing, Adult

419. Clothing, Child

420. Dish Cloth

421. Any Other Knitting Work



SEWING, MISC. NEEDLEWORK and

other HAND WORK - 500’s

Sewin

501.
502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
511.
512.

Accessories
Bags/Purses
Clothes, Baby
Clothes, Child
Clothes, Men’s
Clothes, Women’s
Doll Qutfit

Hand Sewing
Pillow

Scarf

Stuffed Doll or Animal
Any Other Item

Other Needlework

513.
514.
515.
516.
517.
518.
519.
520.
521.
522.

Applique Needlework
Chicken Scratch Embroidery
Cross Stitch, Counted

Cross Stitch, Stamped

Hand Towel

Needlepoint

Rug Hook

Wool Applique

Any Other Embroidery

Any Other Needlepoint

QUILTING - 600’s

Baby Quilts

601.
602.
603.
604.
605.
606.
607.
608.

Hand Appliqued

Machine Appliqued

Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

Hand Pieced, Machine Quilted

Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

Any Other Techniques, Hand Quilted
Any Other Techniques, Machine Quilted

Quilts

609. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

610. Hand Pieced, Machine Quilted

611. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

612. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

613. Appliqued, Hand

614. Appliqued, Machine

615. Hand Embroidered Quilts

616. Machine Embroidered Quilts

617. Miniature Quilts (24” x 24” maximum with
reduced block size)

618. Paper Piecing

619. Pre-Printed Quilts, Hand Quilted

620. Pre-Printed Quilts, Machine Quilted

621. Tie Knotted Quilts

622. Quilts with Trapunto

623. Whole Cloth Quilts, Hand Quilted

624. Any Other Techniques, Hand Quilted

625. Any Other Techniques, Machine Quilted

Wall Hangings
626. Pieced, Hand Quilted

627. Pieced, Machine Quilted

628. Pre-Printed, Hand Quilted

629. Pre-Printed, Machine Quilted

630. Any Other Techniques, Hand Quilted
631. Any Other Techniques, Machine Quilted

Other Quilted Items

632. Centerpieces, Table Runners, Tablecloths,
Placemats, Hand Quilted

633. Centerpieces, Table Runners, Tablecloths,
Placemats, Machine Quilted

634. Any Other Quilted Items

CRICUT/SILHOUETTE DESIGNS — 700’s

This is a new category for our Exhibit Hall! We invite
you to bring your crafts and collectibles made,
designed and executed by you utilizing your at home
Cricut or Silhouette vinyl cutters.

701. Paper Craft

702. Jewelry

703. Clothing Item

704. Dinnerware/Mugs

705. Wall Art

706. Any Other Cricut/Silhouette Designs



2023 DODDRIDGE COUNTY FAIR AMATEUR PHOTO CONTEST RULES

Details and Rules:

Photo should be a minimum of 5” x 7” and maximum 8 x 10”

Photo matting is preferred.

The Children’s categories are for children aged 14 and younger as of August 1, 2023.
Photo in frames will not be accepted.

NO PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHERS may enter.
$5.00 entry fee per photograph is required.

Each photo can be entered into only one category:
Animals

Nature

People

Special Effects

Still Life

Buildings & Structures

Black & White

Action Sports

Drone Photography

West Virginia Scenery

Scenery - other than WV

The Doddridge County Park

Fair Theme: “Walk On The Wild Side”

Y O B O

Photos may be entered into the contest at the Fair located at the Doddridge County Park on Snowbird Road,
West Union, West Virginia, on Monday, August 14 from 4:00 — 8:00 p.m. and Tuesday, August 15 from

8:00 a.m. to noon.

All photos must be picked up on Saturday, August 19, 9:00 — 10:00 p.m. or Sunday, August 20, Noon — 1:30 p.m.
Photos removed prior to this time will forfeit all awards. We will not be responsible for photos removed
without a signature or left after pick-up times.

The following awards will be given:

% “Best of Show” - $25

% “Fair Theme” - $20

< 1% Place - $15

% 2" Place - $10

% 3Place-$5

L)

L)

In each category to only those entries meeting the criteria set by the judges.
All decisions by the judges and directors are final.

For more information, write to:
WVU Doddridge County Extension Service 461 Main Street, West Union, WV 26456 or call (304) 873-1801.
2023 Doddridge County Fair



Agriculture & Horticulture Exhibits

901.
902.
903.
904.
905.
906.
907.
908.
909.
910.
911.
912.
913.
914.
915.
916.
917.
918.
919.
920.
921.
922.
923.
924.
925.
926.

Reminder: Basket Load of Blue Ribbon Veggie Class. The winner of this class will receive

a $10 Gift Card.
Iltems must be grown by exhibitor.

If, in the opinion of the judges, a class does not have any entry worthy of a prize, none

will be awarded. This means that an entry won’t necessarily win first place simply

because it is the only entry in the class. Judges’ decisions are final.

Exhibitors may have (1) entry per class.
Cash premiums awarded

o S3for First Place

o S2 for Second Place

o S1for Third Place
Youth considered 14 yrs. old and under

Snap Beans (Bunch) 12 pods

Snap Beans (Corn) 12 pods

Snap Beans (Pole) 12 pods

Beans, Half Runners 12 pods
Lima Beans 12 pods

Dried Beans 12 beans

Brussel Sprouts 6 sprouts

Broccoli

Cauliflower

Red Tomatoes (Slicing) 3 uniform
Red Tomatoes (Canning) 3 uniform
Yellow Tomatoes 3 uniform
Italian/paste Tomatoes 5 uniform
Cherry Tomatoes 6 uniform
Slicing Cucumbers 3 uniform
Pickling Cucumber 3 uniform
Sweet Bell Peppers 3 uniform
Other Sweet Peppers 3 uniform
Hungarian Wax Peppers 3 uniform
Banana Hot Peppers 3 uniform
Jalapeno Peppers 3 uniform

Other Hot Peppers 3 uniform
Sweet Corn (Husked & Covered)3 ears
Yellow Summer Squash 3 uniform
Zucchini Squash 3 uniform

Other Summer Squash 3 uniform

927. Winter Squash 1

928.
929.
930.

931.

Gourds 3 small/1 large

Okra 3

Greens (Swiss Chard, Collards, etc.)
plate full

Cabbage 1 head

932.
933.
934.
935.
936.
937.
938.

939.

940.
941.
942.
943.

944.
945.

946.
947.
948.
949.
950.
951.
952.
953.
954.
955.
956.
957.
958.
959.

Rhubarb (No Leaves) 5 stocks

Onions 3 uniform

Garlic 1 head

Carrots 5 uniform

Beets 5 uniform

Radish 5 uniform

White Potatoes (unwashed, brushed)

5 uniform

Red Potatoes (unwashed, brushed)

5 uniform

Sweet Potatoes 3 uniform

Forage Corn (husked) 3 ears

Popcorn 3 ears

Herbs (To Be Displayed in Water in a

Glass Container)3 sprigs (same variety)

Any other Vegetable

Basket Load of Blue Ribbon Veggies
(5 or more judged for quality)

Apples, Summer Varieties 3 uniform

Berries plateful

Cantaloupe 1 melon

Grapes 1 pod

Honeydew 1 melon

Peaches 3 uniform

Pears 3 uniform

Plums 3 uniform

Pumpkin 1

Watermelon 1

Any Other Fruits

Alfalfa Hay - Ist Cutting 1 flake

Alfalfa Hay - 2nd Cutting 1 flake

Clover Hay - 1st Cutting 1 flake



960.
961.
962.
963.
964.
965.
966.
967.
968.
969.
970.
971.
972.
973.
974.
976.

Clover Hay - 2nd Cutting 1 flake
Grass Hay - 1st Cutting 1 flake
Grass Hay — 2™ Cutting 1 flake
Mixed Hay — 1* Cutting 1 flake
Mixed Hay — 2™ Cutting 1 flake
Eggs (brown) 1 dozen

Eggs (white) 1 dozen

Eggs (other) 1 dozen

Honey — comb 1 container
Honey — strained 1 container
Maple Syrup 1 pint

Molasses 1 pint

Largest Head of Cabbage 1
Largest Potato 1

Largest Pumpkin 1

Largest Tomato 1

975.
977.
978.
979.
980.

981.
982.

983.

984.
98s.

Largest Squash 1

Largest Zucchini 1

Longest Cucumber 1

Sunflower Head (diameter)

Tallest Stalk of Forage Corn

(excluding roots) 1

Tallest Sunflower (excluding roots) 1

Best Decorated Potato

Best Decorated Vegetable Showing
Fair’s Theme

Biggest Egg

Most Unusual Vegetable

(odd shape or seldom seen)



2023 4-H County Fair Exhibits

4-H Projects are due
Monday, August 14, 4:00 pm ~ 8:00 pm
or Tuesday 8:00 am-Noon

The goal is to showcase your project and teach others what you
have learned by taking this project.

4-H members who turn in a completed 4-H project at the fair
will receive a free one-day riding pass to the fair.

Three things are needed to complete your project:
1. Activity Record (one per member stapled in the front of your book--Cloverbuds do not complete this)
2. Project Book
3. Project Exhibit (check your score sheet for details and ideas)

Don’t forget BEST OF SHOW! Five 4-H’ers will receive $50 for their Best of Show Exhibits in
the main building.

4-H’ers if you need a project book, please contact the office, 304-873-1801.




Registration Form for Doddridge County Fair 2023

Remove from booklet and return with completed with entries.

First Name

Last Name

Address

YOUTH
(14 yrs & under) | Email (if applicable)

check box Phone Number

Sunday, August 20

D (Please Check) I will pick up my fair exhibit items on Saturday, August 19

Class number | Description of item

Ex. #2 Ceramic painted Mickey Mouse

Ex.# 101 Applesauce

Individual with Pre-Completed entry forms will be entered into a chance to win $50 Gift Card



